

CWP No.4436 of 2020

24.02.2021 Present: Mr.Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Ranjan Sharma, Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Ms.Ritta Goswami, Mr.Rajinder Dogra and Mr.Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Notice. Ms.Ritta Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General, takes notice for respondents No.1 and 2. Notice to respondent No.3, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within one week. In the meantime, reply be filed by appearing respondents.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice**

**(Ravi Malimath)
Judge**

February 24, 2021
(vt)