

CWP No. 4436 of 2020.

07.04.2021 Present: Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms. Rita Goswami, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Dy. A.G. for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Admit. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

**(L. Narayana Swamy),
Chief Justice.**

April 07, 2021_(ps) **(Anoop Chitkara),
Judge.**