

Saujoo Ram Verma vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No. 4436 of 2020

06.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Dy, Advocate General & Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Asst. Advocate General for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice-counsel for respondent No. 3.

The matter has been identified for mediation under the Special Mediation Drive. Accordingly, the parties are referred to mediation of Ms. Seema Kaushal Guleria, Advocate, a trained Mediator of this Court. The reference be sent to the learned Mediator immediately.

The parties shall appear before the learned Mediator on 15th October, 2025 at 2.00 P.M. in the Mediation Centre of this Court.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

October 06, 2025
(PK)