

Saujoo Ram Verma Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 4436/2020

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2.

None for respondent No.3.

The mediation proceedings have been reported to be unsuccessful.

Parties to complete pleadings within three weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

31st December, 2025 (Rohit)